DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS



LARRY MILLAR, Director Public Works/Road/Transportation County Engineer

707 Nevada Street, Suite 4 Susanville, CA 96130

> **251-8288** FAX: (530) 251-2675

B-1 2018/272

October 16, 2018

TO:

Board of Supervisors

FROM:

Larry Millar, Director

SUBJECT:

Award Asphalt Concrete (1/2" max. med. PG Grade 64-28)

RECOMMENDATION: Award Asphalt Concrete (1/2" max. med. PG Grade 64-28) to Hat Creek Construction and Materials, Inc. in the amount of \$76.00 per ton (not to exceed 1,000 tons or \$81,510.00 w/tax) for Susanville/ Standish area and to Sierra Cascade Aggregate and Asphalt in the amount of \$69.00 per ton (not to exceed 1,500 tons or \$111,003.75 w/tax) for the Westwood/ Susanville area; the lowest bidders meeting the requirements considering transportation costs to haul the material from the respective plants to the individual job sites.

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: Formal bidding procedures were completed for Asphalt Concrete (1/2" max. med. Performance Graded PG 64-28) with a bid opening on Thursday, August 30, 2108. The bids were as follows:

> Hat Creek Construction, Inc., Burney, CA Sierra Cascade Aggregate, Chester, CA

Eagle Peak Rock, Alturas, CA

\$76.00/ton (Ward Lake Pit)

\$69.00/ton (Chester Pit) \$74.00/ton (Alturas)

This asphalt concrete is to be utilized by the Road Department for various projects, including patching and repairs throughout the County. This work is to be completed as time allows this construction season.

ALTERNATIVE: Not Approve.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: Funding will be from the Services and Supplies section of the current FY 2018-19 Road Operating Budget (122-1221). Maximum cost would be an amount equal to \$192,513.74 if all material was utilized.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: None

DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

REVIEWED FOR AGENDA:

S:\PWK\Roads\2018 Road\B-1 Board Letters\Asphalt Concrete 1-2 Bid Award 10-18.doc

Administrative Services

221 South Roop St., Stc.4 • Susanville, CA 96130 • (530) 251-8333 • rschaap@co.lassen.ca.us

County of Lassen



BID FORM P-2 - REQUEST for BIDS

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Please q	uote he	reon you	ur lowest pric	es and best d	lelivery ter	rms for th	e follov	ving materials	or services	subject to	
DATE:	aar torri	s and co	T Print	ed on the revo	erse side a	and to any	special	conditions stat	ted below.		
08/17/1					orks/redad ((Aspilali Col	iciele)	1/2" HMA Type	A – PG 64-28	j	
DELIVER	Y POINT	F.O.B.	Asphalt Plant			DELIVER	Y TERMS	S: F.O.B. Asphalt P	lant		
Quotatio	ns must	be in t	his office on	or before	TIME. 4.0	00 D34		D. 1 MD			
Quotations must be in this office on or before: TIME: 4:00 PM MAIL ALL QUOTATIONS TO:							D	DATE:	August:	30, 2018 DATE O	
	Las	Regi sen Count	na Schaap ly Administration		OPENING:		PLAC COUNTY ADMIN		OPEN		
221 South Roop St., Stc. 4 Susanville, CA 96130						4:00 pn	1	22i South Roop Susanville, Ca	St., Stc. 4	August 30, 20	018
											_
All B	ids M	ist be	Submitted	in a Caslad	I Famile		// NI		~~~		
AND	SUBJ	ECT C	Clearly State	ed on the (Outside (pe with	the No vne of	otation of "] mailing vel	BLD PRO	POSAL"	
_			•		o atolao (or any t	ype or	maning ver	iicie.		
QUANITY	UNIT	TT	DES	CRIPTION				UNIT	T	EXTENSION	
			Lassen County D	epartment of Pul	blic Works is	is anticinatin	g on	PRICE		EXTENSION	
		1 1:	needing the follo	wing estimated of	Asphalt Con	crete, as	1				
		1	approved by the County, for use through-out the County.								
2,500	Tons		1/2" HMA Type A, Performance Graded PG 64-28 per Caltrans 2015 Standard Specifications.						s_1	72,500-	-
		F	rice per ton shall b	e for the County to	pick-up the n	material at the	plant. Th	ie			
		v	County reserves the right to purchase the asphalt concrete from the vendor/plant where it is the most economical for the County to haul to the								
1		S	specific project locations when the County's transportation It is estimated that the 2,500 tons will be used in the Susa				re include	i.			
								·			
1		d d	endor shall note an oes not extend thro	iy special requirem ugh June 2019. Co	ents or limitat	tions to their o	quote if it				
		th	rough-out the 2018	construction seaso	on and spring	2019.					
F00	Fob Chester							Sub Total	1177	500-	-
							Sales Tax		#17'	#12',506.25 175,006.25 V	
								Total Bid	1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7
							Price		175	006.25	٧
IS AREA FOR COUNTY USE ONLY.							THIS AREA MUST BE COMPLETED BY BIDDER.				
WARDED '	TO:					NAM	IE & AD	DRESS of BIDDE	CR: -		7
CCEPTED AS TO ITEMS NUMBERED AMOUNT:							Storra Cascada agg. 3 asphalt frolunts I P.OBOX 1193				
R THE COUNTY of LASSEN							chester CN 96920				
:						ı	d: Cal	I_ Marilal			
le:					DATE:		:0: <u>(</u>	i i i i			

Administrative Services

221 South Roop St., Stc.4 • Susanville, CA 96130 • (530) 251-8333 • rschaap@co.lassen.ca.us

County of Lassen

Title: MATERIALS MANAger



THIS I	S NOT	BID FORM P-2	- REQUEST for BID.	3	VI-OK)		
Please of	quote her	eon your lowest prices and best delivery and conditions printed on the reverse sign	terms for the follo	wing materials of	or services, subject to		
DATE: 08/17/1		DEPARTMENT/SUBJECT: Public Works/Roa	ad (Asphalt Concrete)	1/2" HMA Type			
DELIVER	RY POINT:	F.O.B. Asphalt Plant	DELIVERY TERM	(G. F.O.P. I. I. I. I.			
			DELIVERY TERM	IS: F.O.B. Asphalt Pl	ant		
Quotatio	ONS MUST	be in this office on or before: TIME	: 4:00 PM	DATE:	August 30, 2018		
		Regina Schaap en County Administration 221 South Roop St., Ste. 4 Susanville, CA 96130	TIME OF BID OPENING: 4:00 pm	PLACE DATE OF BID OPENING: COUNTY ADMINISTRATION 221 South Roop St., Stc. 4 Susanville, California August 30, 2018			
	T	st be Submitted in a Sealed Env CT Clearly Stated on the Outsid	elope with the N le of any type o	otation of "E f mailing veh	BID PROPOSAL" sicle.		
QUANITY	TINU	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
2,500	Tons	Lassen County Department of Public Worneeding the following estimated quantities approved by the County, for use through-out 1/2" HMA Type A, Performance Graded F Standard Specifications. Price per ton shall be for the County to pick-up County reserves the right to purchase the asphal	of Asphalt Concrete, as out the County. PG 64-28 per Caltrans 20	s <u>76</u>	s 190,000°C		
		vendor/plant where it is the most economical for specific project locations when the County's translation it is estimated that the 2,500 tons will be used in Vendor shall note any special requirements or limited on the extend through June 2019. County into through-out the 2018 construction season and spirit in the county into the county in the county into the county into the county in the county into the county in the county into the county in th	the County to haul to the asportation costs are include the Susanville/Standish are mitations to their quote if it	a.			
		AUG 2 0 2	11(1)	Sub Total Sales Tax Total Bid	13775		
		By		Price	203,77500		
		TY USE ONLY.		THIS AREA MUST BE COMPLETED BY BIDDER.			
AWARDED 1	TO:		NAME & AI	NAME & ADDRESS of BIDDER:			
ACCEPTED	AS TO IT	EMS NUMBERED AMOUNT:		Het Creek Construction & Materials, Inc 24339 Hung 89N			
FOR THE C	OUNTY of	LASSEN	Burne	Burney, CA 96013			
Ву:				Signed: Cod Cod			
Title:		DATE	- B	-uxy ce			

DATE: